	State of Rhode Island Office of the Secretary of State	3:12-pm Fee: \$150.00 FILED VM
	Division Of Business Services	ADD 9 9 2029
RA	148 W. River Street Providence RI 02904-2615	BY 1297246 Confirm#
1636	(401) 222-3040	Confirm#
Foreign Limited Liability Comp	any	
Application for Registration (Section 7-16-49 of the General Law	vs of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended	(d)
	ARTICLE I	
The name of the limited liability co	ompany is: <u>Stonewall Structural Engir</u>	neering, PLLC
	ars in your state. If your name include complete Article II. The elected name i npany.	
	ARTICLE II	
The name, if different, under which	it proposes to register and transact bu	usiness in Rhode Island is:
Stonewall Structural Engineering,	LLC	
	ARTICLE III	
The Limited Liability Company is o	rganized under the laws of: State: \underline{N}	<u>IC</u> Country: <u>US</u>
The date this Application for Regis after the filing of this Application fo	tration is to become effective, not pric or Registration.	or to, nor more than 90 days
Later Effective Date: <u>05/01/2025</u>		
The date of its organization is: $5/$	<u>26/2011</u>	
The period of its duration is: <u>X</u> P	erpetual	
	ARTICLE VI	
The address (post office box not a Rhode Island:	cceptable) of the limited liability comp	any's resident agent in
No. and Street: <u>700 NARRAC</u> SUITE 100	GANSETT PARK DRIVE	
City or Town: <u>PAWTUCKE</u>	<u>r</u> D agents inc	State: RI Zip: <u>02861</u>

		Article VII	
The purpose or pr are:	urposes which it proposes to	pursue in the transa	ction of business in Rhode Island
<u>CIVIL / STRUC</u>	TURAL ENGINEERING S	SERVICES	
· · · · · · ·		ARTICLE VIII	
company for serv	d Department of State is ap ice of process if, at any time or served following the exer	e, there is no resident	agent or if the resident agent
•••••			
	e office required to be mair liability company is organi		r other jurisdiction under the laws
No. and Street:	9203 BAILEYWICK RI SUITE 200	<u>D.</u>	
City or Town:	RALEIGH	State: <u>NC</u>	Zip: <u>27615</u> Country: <u>USA</u>
The mailing addr	ess for the limited liability c	company is:	
No. and Street:	9203 BAILEYWICK RI SUITE 200	<u>D.</u>	
City or Town:	RALEIGH	State: <u>NC</u>	Zip: 27615 Country: USA
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
one) * If you checked section. <u>Only</u> cor		MBERS (the owners	rs* or Managers (che a) DO NOT complete the following be managed by MANAGERS.
Title	Individual N First, Middle, Last		Address ress, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
affirmation or action of the second s	knowledgement of the signa	ntory, under penaltie deed of the company	this instrument constitutes the s of perjury, that this instrument v, and that the facts stated herein a R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16.

,

Signed this 23 Day of April, 2025 at 3:12:42 PM by the Authorized Person.

.

PAMELA DURHAM

Form No. 450 Revised 09/07

© 2007 - 2025 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved

Chair	Hayla D. Mone	Certificate of Authorization No.:			havin qualifications i	Stonewa		Boa	
	a contraction of the second se	9682	Civil; Structural	Engineering as Limited Liability Cor	having given satisfactory evidence of having the qualifications required by law is hereby authorized to practice	Stonewall Structural Engi	BE IT KNOWN THA	State of Rhode Island Board of Registration for Professional Engineers	
S		Ň,	Civil; Structural ,	Engineering as a ed Liability Company	ry evidence of h s hereby author	ul Enginee	OWN THAT	ode Island or Professional E.	
Secretary		Expires: 06/30/2026		V	naving the ized to practice	ineering, PLLC		ngineers	



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE (PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

STONEWALL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, PLLC

is a professional limited liability company duly formed under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having been formed on 26th day of May, 2011.

I FURTHER certify that, as of the date of this certificate, (i) the said professional limited liability company is not dissolved under the terms of its articles of organization, (ii) the said professional limited liability company's articles of organization are not suspended for failure to comply with the Revenue Act of the State of North Carolina, (iii) that said professional limited liability company is not administratively dissolved for failure to comply with the provisions of the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act, (iv) that this office has not filed any decree of judicial dissolution, articles of dissolution, articles of merger, or articles of conversion for said limited liability company.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 123748300-1 Reference# 22903977- Page. 1 of 1 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 23rd day of April, 2025.

Elaine & Marshall

Secretary of State

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

April 23, 2025 03:12 AM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

